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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number
of Persons.

1928-29.

Subdivision No.

| VOTE No. 18.—POLICE DEPARTMENT--continued.

Subdivision No. I.—Police Depariment—continued.

OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL To—continied.

Repairing, painting, and improving police premises ...

Rewards and expenses for the suppression of sly-grog
selling and the introduction of liquor into prohibited
districts

Rewards to members of the Force for meritorious
conduct

Saddlery, horse-covers, &e.

Scavenging, chimney-sweeping, cleamnv stations and
windows, sanitary services and Wa.shlnv .
Stores, supplies, accoutrements, and expenses inci-

dental thereto
Telephone services (Includmd msta,llatlon extensxons
maintenance, rent, and calls)
Transfer and removal expenses
Travelling - expenses of police
prisoners
Contingencies, including unforeseen expendlture in-
cidental to the other itemns of this subdivision

and transport of

Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)—-

£
Clothing deductions, &e. 100
Payments for special services of
police 500
Recoveries oi—
Costs of prosecutions 1,800
Travelling-expenses, &c. 650
Sick deductions 150
Subsidies from local bodles 2,600
Miscellaneous recoveries 100
5,900

Total—Subdivision No. I

II.—Polwce : Miscellaneous Services.

CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-—

Compassionate allowances—
Widow of late Inspector T. 8. C. Kemp
Widow of late Constable G. W. Wales
Widow of late Constable W. Mahoney
Legal expenses of Constable G. Johnston, defendmg
action for damages for alleged assault
Purchase of artificial limb for ex-Constable
Driscoll, injured on duty ...

E.
Total—Subdivision No. II
Gross ToraL

CREDITS-IN-AID

NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 18...

1928-29.

150
50

550
700

6,300
3,800

16,500 |
50 ¢

92,600

125
150
150

41

33

456,226

499

456,725
5,910

450,815
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