Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	VOTE No. 18.—POLICE DEPARTMENT—continued.	1928-29.	
1928–29.	 	Subdivision No. I.—Police Department—continued.	0	
	19 20	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued. Repairing, painting, and improving police premises Rewards and expenses for the suppression of sly-grog	£ 200	£
	21	selling and the introduction of liquor into prohibited districts Rewards to members of the Force for meritorious	150	
	22	conduct Saddlery, horse-covers, &c	50 50	
	23 24	Scavenging, chimney-sweeping, cleaning stations and windows, sanitary services and washing Stores, supplies, accoutrements, and expenses inci-	550	
	25	dental thereto Telephone services (including installation, extensions,	700	
	26 27	maintenance, rent, and calls) Transfer and removal expenses Travelling - expenses of police and transport of	6,300 3,500	
	28	prisoners	16,500	
		Estimated credits-in-aid under Section 51 of the Public Revenues Act, 1926 (see end of vote)— Clothing deductions, &c 100 Payments for special services of police 500 Recoveries of— Costs of prosecutions 1,800 Travelling-expenses, &c 650 Sick deductions 150 Subsidies from local bodies 2,600 Miscellaneous recoveries 100 5,900	00 600	
		Total—Subdivision No. I	92,600	456,226
	29 30 31 32 38	Subdivision No. II.—Police: Miscellaneous Services. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Compassionate allowances— Widow of late Inspector T. S. C. Kemp Widow of late Constable G. W. Wales Widow of late Constable W. Mahoney Legal expenses of Constable G. Johnston, defending action for damages for alleged assault Purchase of artificial limb for ex-Constable E. Driscoll, injured on duty	125 150 150 41 33	
		Total—Subdivision No. II		499
	i	Gross Total		456,725
	:	Credits-in-aid	•••	5,910
	!	NET TOTAL—VOTE No. 18		450,815